

ACTS AND RESOLVES

4628

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1842.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1842.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE,

1842.

Снар. 8.

J. Salmo and Sabattus Neptune, \$60.

INDIANS .- BOOKS AND MAPS .- S. KINGSBERY.

Chapter S.

Resolve in favor of Joseph Salmo and Sabattus Neptune.

Resolved, That the governor be requested to draw his warrant for sixty dollars, to be paid from the treasury of the state, in equal proportions to Joseph Salmo and Sabattus Neptune, agents of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, for the purpose of defraying their expenses to and from the seat of government.

[Approved February 4, 1842.]

Chapter 9.

Resolve to pay the expense of certain Indians of the Penobscot tribe.

Resolved, That the governor be requested to draw his warrant for sixty dollars to be paid from the indian fund, in equal proportions. to Joe Porus, Joe Socabeson and Peol Newell, for the purpose of defraying their expenses to and from the seat of government. [Approved February 7, 1842.]

Chapter 10.

Resolve for furnishing towns and plantations with books and maps.

Resolved, That the secretary of state be, and he hereby is auto furnish cortain thorized and directed to procure and furnish, at the expense of the towns and planstate, all newly incorporated towns and organized plantations, or such towns as may hereafter be incorporated, and such plantations as may hereafter be organized, with one of Greenleaf's or Deane's map of Maine, and all such books and documents as have heretofore been furnished other towns and plantations.

[Approved February 9, 1842.]

Chapter 11.

Resolve in favor of Sanford Kingsbery.

Resolved, That there be paid out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to Sanford Kingsbery, the sum of five hundred dollars, for his services and responsibility as commissioner of loans, the past year.

[Approved February 9, 1842.]

Joe Porus, Joe Socabeson and P. Newell, \$60.

Secretary of state authorized tations with books and maps.

S. Kingsbery, \$500.